
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . Claim against the state. There is appropriated $3,022 from the general 

fund to Roman and Santina Worzalla, Brookfield, Wisconsin, as reimbursement for fu-
neral expenses incurred as the result of the death of their son, Donald, at the. central state 
hospital on November 24, 1974 . Donald Worzalla was found dead in a storeroom at the 
hospital as the result of self-inflicted injuries . Acceptance of this payment operates as a 
full and complete release to the state and its officers and employes for any liability in 
connection with the death of Donald Worzalla . 

1979 Senate Bill 289 Date published: November 28, 1979 

CHAPTER 83, Laws of 1979 

AN ACT to appropriate $3,022 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by 
Roman and Santina Worzalla against the state. 
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